

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002397
Date 12 June 2018

Public Mortuary - Spend

Request:

Could you provide the following in relation to your Public Mortuary:

- 1) a spend on personal protective equipment and uniform for staff for the years 2016 and 2017?
The information is not held at this level. Therefore, the estimated spend is as follows:
2016-2017 = £1,300
2017-2018 = £1,700
- 2) a list of the personal protective equipment and uniform currently used within the facility by type, product and brand/manufacture?

We use the following items at the Mortuary:-

Green disposable aprons
Black widow gloves - Various sizes
Green premium gloves - Various sizes
Mob caps Blue one size
Blue thumb loop protective gowns
White arm protectors one size
Cut proof resistant gloves - Various sizes Face masks - Queen Charlotte
FFP3 Face masks
Wellington boots
Clogs
Navy blue top and trouser scrubs

We use Barber of Sheffield for our Mortuary clothing supplies.